507924811 05/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7971940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NINGBO JENSCARE BIO	OTECHNOL	OGY CO., LTD.		03/23/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	JENSCARE SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	BLOCK B, NO. 777 BINHAI 4TH ROAD, HANGZHOU BAY NEW DISTRICT				
City:	NINGBO, Z	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	315336				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		-		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		98878			
Application Number:	154	01818			
Application Number:		99257			
Application Number: 1		99259			
Application Number: 17		12733			
CORRESPONDENCE D		N 455 0004			
Fax Number:	•	2)455-3801 A a mail address first, if that is un	ouoooofu	it will be cont	
		e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
Phone:	•	2) 455-3800			
Email:	mwi	mwilkie@hsml.com			
Correspondent Name:	HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LA		ARSON, P.(D.	
oonespondent name.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
•		SOUTH SEVENTH STREET			
Address Line 1:	45 \$				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	45 S SUI	OUTH SEVENTH STREET			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	45 SUI SUI MIN	SOUTH SEVENTH STREET TE 2700			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	45 SUI SUI MIN	OUTH SEVENTH STREET TE 2700 NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	45 SUI SUI MIN	OUTH SEVENTH STREET TE 2700 NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20671.0151USW1			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	45 SUI SUI MIN	SOUTH SEVENTH STREET TE 2700 NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20671.0151USW1 RONG YANG			

source=Change_of_Name_0151#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_0151#page2.tif source=Change_of_Name_0151#page3.tif

Verification of Translation

I, <u>GUAN, Mengyun</u>, of <u>21/F, Bldg. No.3, Xunmei Technology Plaza, Keyuan Avenue.</u> High-Tech Park, Nanshan District, <u>Shenzhen 518057, P. R. China</u> hereby declare that:

1. 1 am conversant with both the <u>Chinese</u> and English languages;

and

2. I translated the attached English document from the Chinese language.

I hereby certify that the attached document is the true and accurate translation of the Registration of Changes.

Signature of Translator: Mengyun Gunan Date: 2023. 4. 25

Registration of Changes

NINGBO JENSCARE BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.:

Upon review, the documents for recording the following name change are complete in statutory form, and the change has been approved and registered by the Administration. The Administration will send you an official notice for updating your business license within 2 working days.

Items	Before Change	After Change		
Company	NINGBO JENSCARE	JENSCARE SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD.		
Name	BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			

Registration Authority: (seal) Administration for Market Regulation of Ningbo Date: March 23, 2021

准予变更登记通知书

宁波健世生物科技有限公司 :

经审查,提交的名称变更(原名称<u>宁波健世生物科技有限公</u> 司___, 变更后名称<u>宁波健世科技股份有限公</u>司__)登记申请,申 请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。我局将于2个 工作日内通知你单位换领营业执照。



(本通知适用于公司、非公司企业、分公司、非公司企业分支机构、其他营业单位的名称变) 更登记,企业凭此通知书办理有关手续,登记机关不再出具企业名称变更登记证明)

RECORDED: 05/24/2023

PATENT REEL: 063755 FRAME: 0077